COUNCIL Clarence Lawson **Kenneth Thompson** Francis L. Lamppa Robert C. Olsen

City of Babbitt CITY HALL

BABBITT, MINNESOTA 55706 (218) 827-4130

MAYOR Richard Mahal CLERK Newell Cederholm ATTORNEY Fred A. Cina

0123

August 23, 1974

Arlen I. Erdahl, Secretary of State Capitol Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Mr. Erdahl:

Enclosed is a certified copy of the City of Babbitts' Ordinance # 51, fixing the date of the regular City elections, extending the term of Council members for one year where necessary, and providing for the year when certain councilmen are to be elected.

Yours truly,

Newell Cederholm, Clerk

Newell ledukolm

NC:ek

Enc.

21195

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

AUG 2 7 1974 Arlen S. Els

RESOLUTION NO. 74-15 A RESOLUTION ADOPTING LAWS 1973 CHAPTER 123 (The uniform code of Municipal, Government) AS THE GOVERNING LAW OF THE CITY OF BABBITT (As Amended 1974)

WHEREAS, pursuant to Minnesota Laws 1973 Ch. 123, Art. V, Sec. 5, Subd. 2, the City of Babbitt will cease to be governed by (present governing law) and be governed by the Uniform Code of Municipal Government on July 1, 1975, unless an earlier change is provided for by resolution; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the citizens and city government that this transition occur as soon as possible, now

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Babbitt that upon the filing of this resolution with the St. Iouis County Auditor, The Minnesota State Auditor and the Minnesota Secretary of State, which filing is hereby directed to be made by the Clerk, the City of Babbitt shall henceforth be governed pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Ch. 412.

The foregoing resolution was offered by Councilman Lamppa, and upon his motion, supported by Council Olsen, was declared adopted this 6th day of August, 1974, by the following roll call:

Ayes: Councilmen Lamppa, Lawson, Olsen and Mayor Mahal.

Nayes: None.

Absent and not voting: Councilman Thompson.

Published Babbitt Weekly August 14, 1974.

Attest:

Newell Cederholm, Clerk

State of Minnesota Department of State Filed

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)ss

I, Newell Cederholm, Clerk of the City of Babbitt, St. Louis County, Minnesota, do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance duly adopted by the City Council of the City of Babbitt on August 6, 1974, and the original of said Ordinance is filed in the office of the Clerk, City of Babbitt, Minnesota, 55706.

Newell Cederholm, Clerk

Babbitt, Minnesota 55706

ORDINANCL NO. 51

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE DATE OF THE REGULAR CITY ELECTIONS, EXTENDING THE TERM OF COUNCIL MEMBERS FOR ONE YEAR WHERE NECESSARY. AND PROVIDING FOR THE YEAR WHEN CERTAIN COUNCILMEN ARE TO BE ELECTED.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF BABBITT ORDAINS:

Date of Election. The regular city election shall be held biennially on the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November in every even-numbered year beginning with the 1974 election.

Section 2. Extension of Terms of Council Members. The terms of the mayor and the councilman whose current terms will expire on the first business day of January, 1976, are extended to the first business day of January, 1977, and those offices shall be filled at the 1976 city election.

Terms and Transition. Two council members shall be elected for four-year terms at each biennial election commencing in 1978. One councilman shall be elected for a four-year term at the 1974 city election. Of the three councilmen to be elected at the 1976 election, the two candidates receiving the highest number of votes shall serve for terms of four years and the one receiving the third highest number of votes shall serve for a term of two years. The mayor shall be elected for a two-year term at each such election commencing in 1976.

Adopted by the council this 6th day of August, 1974.

Trekard Makal

ATTEST:

Published in the Babbitt Weekly Chiquet 25

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE